
MX auner-CUP 2023
RIETZ  24.06.2023.

Circuit: Rietz-Lente
Length: 1380  met.

Run: _1.Lauf - auner 125 Jun
Race Classification after 9 laps = 12,42 km

Started: 15          Classified: 14           Not Classified: 1

Pos No. Name Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap B.SpeedNat/Bdsl Bewerber Marka Points

1 818 STEIRER Kilian 9 15:36,897  - - 1:34,829 4 52,4 OÖ MSC Kronast GASGAS 25

2 13 LEHNER Jürgen 9 15:40,669 3.772 3.772 1:34,469 2 52,6 OÖ MSC Kronast /HSV Wels Husqvarna 22

3 91 HÖLZL Nico 9 15:42,758 5.861 2.089 1:34,547 2 52,5 Stmk MX Store.at KTM 20

4 693 WINKEL Lauritz 9 15:44,272 7.375 1.514 1:34,926 1 52,3 Sbg Kröll.Winkel Silver Stag Racing GASGAS 18

5 7 MICHEL Marc 9 15:44,651 7.754 0.379 1:36,228 5 51,6 Sbg Team KTM Wimmer-HTS / 
MSC Stegenwald

KTM 16

6 571 STINGL Matthias 9 15:50,566 13.669 5.915 1:35,282 1 52,1 Stmk Schruf Racing Team KTM 15

7 794 EHRENHÖFER Elias 9 16:05,394 28.497 14.828 1:36,899 2 51,3 Bgld Team Damianik Husqvarna 14

8 2 BUBERL Alexandro 9 16:40,329 1:03.432 34.935 1:39,895 1 49,7 GER MSC Eichenreid KTM 13

9 181 HAPP Leo 8 15:03,328 1 Lap 1 Lap 1:39,935 2 49,7 T H-Racing Team KTM 12

10 10 WOLFF Louis 8 15:05,712 1 Lap 2.384 1:41,807 2 48,8 GER MCC Möggers KTM 11

11 8 SCHMIDT Oliver 8 15:09,940 1 Lap 4.228 1:38,688 2 50,3 OÖ HSV Wels Husqvarna 10

12 464 PLATZER Diemo 8 15:52,256 1 Lap 42.316 1:46,827 2 46,5 OÖ UMCT Langenlois KTM 9

13 53 KIENZEL Hannes 7 15:09,579 2 Laps 1 Lap 1:53,243 2 43,9 T MC Meran Yamaha 8

14 27 BAUMGARTNER Nico 7 15:28,476 2 Laps 18.897 1:56,371 1 42,7 OÖ UMCT Langenlois Yamaha 7

     Not Classified - Laps below  75% of the leader i.e. 7  Laps

NC 94 EBERLE Levin 5 17:02,739 4 Laps 1:49,842 2 45,2 Vlbg MX-Großdorf Husqvarna

     Did not START

DNS 238 MAURER Arvo DNS 0 - T MC Kundl KTM

    Best Laptime :  #13   LEHNER Jürgen  Time:  1:34,469   Speed: 53  Km/h      /      Average Race Speed: 47,72  Km/h

Run: _1.Lauf - AUNER 125
Race Classification after 9 laps = 12,42 km

Started: 22          Classified: 20           Not Classified: 2

Pos No. Name Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap B.SpeedNat/Bdsl Bewerber Marka Points

1 900 WIBMER Johannes 9 14:52,143 - 1:29,797 2 55,3 T derselbe GasGas 25

2 36 AUFNER Manuel 9 15:26,313 34.170 34.170 1:33,705 1 53,0 NÖ DM Racing Team KTM 22

3 90 HÖLZL Luca 9 15:35,936 43.793 9.623 1:34,426 4 52,6 Stmk MX Store.at GASGAS 20

4 818 STEIRER Kilian 9 15:36,897 44.754 0.961 1:34,829 4 52,4 OÖ MSC Kronast GASGAS 18

5 13 LEHNER Jürgen 9 15:40,669 48.526 3.772 1:34,469 2 52,6 OÖ MSC Kronast /HSV Wels Husqvarna 16

6 91 HÖLZL Nico 9 15:42,758 50.615 2.089 1:34,547 2 52,5 Stmk MX Store.at KTM 15

7 693 WINKEL Lauritz 9 15:44,272 52.129 1.514 1:34,926 1 52,3 Sbg Kröll.Winkel Silver Stag Racing GASGAS 14

8 7 MICHEL Marc 9 15:44,651 52.508 0.379 1:36,228 5 51,6 Sbg Team KTM Wimmer-HTS / 
MSC Stegenwald

KTM 13

9 571 STINGL Matthias 9 15:50,566 58.423 5.915 1:35,282 1 52,1 Stmk Schruf Racing Team KTM 12

10 794 EHRENHÖFER Elias 9 16:05,394 1:13.251 14.828 1:36,899 2 51,3 Bgld Team Damianik Husqvarna 11

11 77 IRSIGLER Christopher 9 16:12,329 1:20.186 6.935 1:36,446 1 51,5 Ktn Tarco Racing Team KTM 10

12 241 LINDINGER Lukas 9 16:17,442 1:25.299 5.113 1:37,702 3 50,8 Sbg DirtFighters MX-Team KTM 9

13 2 BUBERL Alexandro 9 16:40,329 1:48.186 22.887 1:39,895 1 49,7 GER MSC Eichenreid KTM 8

14 181 HAPP Leo 8 15:03,328 1 Lap 1 Lap 1:39,935 2 49,7 T H-Racing Team KTM 7

15 10 WOLFF Louis 8 15:05,712 1 Lap 2.384 1:41,807 2 48,8 GER MCC Möggers KTM 6

16 8 SCHMIDT Oliver 8 15:09,940 1 Lap 4.228 1:38,688 2 50,3 OÖ HSV Wels Husqvarna 5

17 194 PRÜWASSER Julian 8 15:17,004 1 Lap 7.064 1:42,220 2 48,6 OÖ MSV Schwanenstadt / Team 
Helten

Yamaha 4

18 464 PLATZER Diemo 8 15:52,256 1 Lap 35.252 1:46,827 2 46,5 OÖ UMCT Langenlois KTM 3

19 53 KIENZEL Hannes 7 15:09,579 2 Laps 1 Lap 1:53,243 2 43,9 T MC Meran Yamaha 2

20 27 BAUMGARTNER Nico 7 15:28,476 2 Laps 18.897 1:56,371 1 42,7 OÖ UMCT Langenlois Yamaha 1

     Not Classified - Laps below  75% of the leader i.e. 7  Laps

NC 94 EBERLE Levin 5 17:02,739 4 Laps 1:49,842 2 45,2 Vlbg MX-Großdorf Husqvarna

     Did not FINISH

DNF 124 HÖDL-SUNDL Dominik DNF 0 - Stmk Stoundgasbuam KTM

     Did not START

DNS 238 MAURER Arvo DNS 0 - T MC Kundl KTM

    Best Laptime :  #900   WIBMER Johannes  Time:  1:29,797   Speed: 55  Km/h      /      Average Race Speed: 50,12  Km/h

25 °C

25.06.23 Stamp 14:45 

Aushang : .........Protest zeit: 30min  

Rennleiter: Fabian Kaufmann

 www.speed-timing.hr/austria-motorsport.at 

Sportkommissar: Günther Frühwirth

Zeitnahme:I.Nemčić


